BANBURY STAR

— CYCLISTS' CLUB —

OPEN TIME TRIAL

Banbury Star Cyclists’ Club Open 23 Mile “HARDRIDERS” Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and
Requlations

Held on the K4/23 Course on Sunday the 27th of June 2021

Amended Result - apologies to Sam Parker (whose time has been corrected
to an excellent 54:50) and those whose ‘spot’ prized are affected.

With thanks to CTT and the committee and active members of BSCC and
Team Cherwell for promoting, assisting and marshalling to make this event
happen. In no particular order:

Paul Dean

Roger Gollicker
Howard Waller (Python RT, Chief Timekeeper)
Naomi de Pennington
Moira Goodway

Liam Fishwick

Mark Ellis

Debbie Simpkins
Martin Carpenter
Denise Shepherd
Matt Adams

Will Morgan

David Hubbard

David Mobbs

Marcus Edmans

Congratulations to David Fellows (Solihull CC) and Naomi de Pennington
(Banbury Star CC) for winning in their respective categories. David took
nearly one and a half minutes off the overall course record whilst Naomi took



over a minute from the ladies’ record. There were many other creditable and
notable results through the field too, so well done to everyone who rode so
well in less than perfect conditions.

Would those who have won prizes please email me at
ttsecretary@banburystar.co.uk with your bank details or Paypal address

(preferred) so that | can send your winnings over? Thanks.

RESULTS

Overall

O 00 N O L WN -

win NN IMIMNIMNIMNIMNINIRPIRIRPIRIRPIRPIRPIRIR R
clvwwiINocolun PlwWIN|IRPOlOIN OO U D WIN R O

Female

Prize
£40.00
£30.00
£20.00

£10.00

£40.00

£10.00
£30.00

£20.00

£10.00

number

60
50
17
40
30
20
25
59
45
36
35
56

6
52
33
57
44

3
11
12
29
10
26
36
21
58

8
47
18
31

firstname
David
Luke
Josh
Chris
Anthony
Sam
Mark
Simon
Oliver
Graham
Ed

Paul
Matt
Naomi
Mark
Lee
Josh
Michal
Andrew
James
Sian
Blaine
Emma
Edward
Matthew
Mark
Roland
Rich
Gary
Mike

lastname
Fellows
Norris
Newbould
Spencer
Harriss
Parker
Wise

Bull
Billing
Martin
Moss
Aldridge
Norris

De Pennington
Davis
Heron
Lovell
Wisowski
Cross
Bryant
Marsh
Carpenter
Bexson
Anderson
Heywood
Boyles
Elsdon
Collier
Ashwell
Kirby

time hh:mm:ss
00:50:09
00:50:39
00:52:28
00:52:41
00:53:03
00:54:50
00:55:00
00:55:01
00:55:17
00:56:10
00:56:59
00:57:39
00:58:02
00:58:27
00:59:16
00:59:17
00:59:20
01:00:19
01:00:36
01:00:41
01:00:49
01:01:34
01:01:34
01:01:51
01:02:32
01:02:39
01:03:53
01:04:05
01:04:10
01:04:38
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31
32
33
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35
36
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41
42
43

£10.00

43
53
54
42

19
28
22

Paolo
Mark
Jackie
Chris

Ila

Nick
Peggy
Michael

2 Michael
5|Ross

4|Hayley

39
34
24

14
27
38
41
48
55
13
15
16
23
32
46
49
51

Scott
Katherine
Stephen
Joseph
Richard J
Stelios
Stephen
Alice
Auran
Jack
Sam
Richard
Matthew
Daniel
Oscar
James
Feisal
Albert

Coppo
Mallalue
Fowler
Lowe
Pearson
Price
Simpkins
Murkin
Gillett
Donovan
Holland
Robertson
Daniels
Goddard
Wood
Edge
Maragkos
Palmer
Hall
Lyonheart
O'Neill
Wootton
Baker
Sleath
Fleming
Palmer
Richardson
Oneill
Stepien

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA

01:04:46
01:05:28
01:08:22
01:08:54
01:09:23
01:10:39
01:11:05
01:11:38
01:15:03
01:15:05
01:19:11
01:19:16
01:26:49



