

OPEN TIME TRIAL

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club Open 23 Mile "HARDRIDERS" Time Trial

<u>Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations</u>

Held on the K4/23 Course on Sunday the 27th of June 2021

Amended Result - apologies to Sam Parker (whose time has been corrected to an excellent 54:50) and those whose 'spot' prized are affected.

With thanks to CTT and the committee and active members of BSCC and Team Cherwell for promoting, assisting and marshalling to make this event happen. In no particular order:

Paul Dean
Roger Gollicker
Howard Waller (Python RT, Chief Timekeeper)
Naomi de Pennington
Moira Goodway
Liam Fishwick
Mark Ellis
Debbie Simpkins
Martin Carpenter
Denise Shepherd
Matt Adams
Will Morgan
David Hubbard
David Mobbs
Marcus Edmans

Congratulations to **David Fellows (Solihull CC)** and **Naomi de Pennington (Banbury Star CC)** for winning in their respective categories. David took nearly one and a half minutes off the overall course record whilst Naomi took

over a minute from the ladies' record. There were many other creditable and notable results through the field too, so well done to everyone who rode so well in less than perfect conditions.

Would those who have won prizes please email me at ttsecretary@banburystar.co.uk with your bank details or Paypal address (preferred) so that I can send your winnings over? Thanks.

RESULTS

Overall	Female	Prize	number	firstname	lastname	time hh:mm:ss
1		£40.00	60	David	Fellows	00:50:09
2		£30.00	50	Luke	Norris	00:50:39
3		£20.00	17	Josh	Newbould	00:52:28
4			40	Chris	Spencer	00:52:41
5			30	Anthony	Harriss	00:53:03
6			20	Sam	Parker	00:54:50
7			25	Mark	Wise	00:55:00
8			59	Simon	Bull	00:55:01
9			45	Oliver	Billing	00:55:17
10		£10.00	36	Graham	Martin	00:56:10
11			35	Ed	Moss	00:56:59
12			56	Paul	Aldridge	00:57:39
13			6	Matt	Norris	00:58:02
14	1	£40.00	52	Naomi	De Pennington	00:58:27
15			33	Mark	Davis	00:59:16
16			57	Lee	Heron	00:59:17
17			44	Josh	Lovell	00:59:20
18			3	Michal	Wisowski	01:00:19
19			11	Andrew	Cross	01:00:36
20		£10.00	12	James	Bryant	01:00:41
21	2	£30.00	29	Sian	Marsh	01:00:49
22			10	Blaine	Carpenter	01:01:34
23	3	£20.00	26	Emma	Bexson	01:01:34
24			36	Edward	Anderson	01:01:51
25			21	Matthew	Heywood	01:02:32
26			58	Mark	Boyles	01:02:39
27			8	Roland	Elsdon	01:03:53
28			47	Rich	Collier	01:04:05
29			18	Gary	Ashwell	01:04:10
30		£10.00	31	Mike	Kirby	01:04:38

31							
33 4 54 Jackie Fowler 01:08:22 34 42 Chris Lowe 01:08:54 35 5 9 IIa Pearson 01:09:23 36 19 Nick Price 01:10:39 37 6 28 Peggy Simpkins 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 5	31			43	Paolo	Сорро	01:04:46
34 42 Chris Lowe 01:08:54 35 5 9 Ila Pearson 01:09:23 36 19 Nick Price 01:10:39 37 6 28 Peggy Simpkins 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:503 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 5 Stephen Goddard DNF 6	32			53	Mark	Mallalue	01:05:28
35 5 9 IIa Pearson 01:09:23 36 19 Nick Price 01:10:39 37 6 28 Peggy Simpkins 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:03 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:10 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 4 Stephen Goddard DNF DNS 5 Stelios Maragkos DNS DNS 4	33	4		54	Jackie	Fowler	01:08:22
36 19 Nick Price 01:10:39 37 6 28 Peggy Simpkins 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:11 42 Stephen Daniels 01:26:49 Mood DNF DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 15 Stelios Maragkos DNS 15 Stephen Palmer DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNSA 1	34			42	Chris	Lowe	01:08:54
37 6 28 Peggy Simpkins 01:11:05 38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 5 Stephen Goddard DNF DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 15 Stelios Maragkos DNS 16 Malice Hall DNS 17 Stelios Maragkos DNS 18 Auran Lyonheart DNS 19 Jack O'Neill DNS 10 Jack O'Neill <	35	5		9	Ila	Pearson	01:09:23
38 22 Michael Murkin 01:11:38 39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 5 Stephen Goddard DNF 14 Richard J Edge DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 15 Stelios Maragkos DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNS 16 Hall DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNS 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16	36			19	Nick	Price	01:10:39
39 2 Michael Gillett 01:15:03 40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 5 Doseph Wood DNF 6 7 Joseph Wood DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 15 Stelios Maragkos DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNS 15 Jack O'Neill DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA	37	6		28	Peggy	Simpkins	01:11:05
40 £10.00 5 Ross Donovan 01:15:05 41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 40 24 Stephen Goddard DNF 40 27 Joseph Wood DNS 40 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer <t< td=""><td>38</td><th></th><td></td><td>22</td><td>Michael</td><td>Murkin</td><td>01:11:38</td></t<>	38			22	Michael	Murkin	01:11:38
41 7 4 Hayley Holland 01:19:11 42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 44 24 Stephen Goddard DNF 54 27 Joseph Wood DNS 6 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 7 Joseph Palmer DNS 8 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 9 41 Alice Hall DNS 10 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 10 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 11 55 Jack O'Neill DNSA 12 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA	39			2	Michael	Gillett	01:15:03
42 39 Scott Robertson 01:19:16 43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 24 Stephen Goddard DNF 7 Joseph Wood DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 23 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA	40		£10.00	5	Ross	Donovan	01:15:05
43 8 34 Katherine Daniels 01:26:49 24 Stephen Goddard DNF 7 Joseph Wood DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA	41	7		4	Hayley	Holland	01:19:11
24 Stephen Goddard DNF 7 Joseph Wood DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 34 James Richardson DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA	42			39	Scott	Robertson	01:19:16
7 Joseph Wood DNS 14 Richard J Edge DNS 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 56 Matthew Sleath DNSA 57 Daniel Fleming DNSA 58 DANSA 59 DANSA 50 DANSA 50 DANSA 50 DANSA 51 DANSA 52 DANIEL FLEMING DNSA 53 DANSA 54 DANSA 55 DANSA 56 DANSA 57 DANSA 58 DANSA 59 PEisal Oneill DNSA	43	8		34	Katherine	Daniels	01:26:49
14 Richard J Edge DNS 27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 55 Richard Baker DNSA 56 Matthew Sleath DNSA 57 Daniel Fleming DNSA 58 Daniel Fleming DNSA 59 DANSA 50 DANSA 50 DANSA 50 DANSA 51 DANSA 52 DANSA 53 DANSA 54 DANSA 55 DANSA 56 DANSA 57 DANSA 58 DANSA 59 DANSA 50 DANSA 50 DANSA 51 DAN				24	Stephen	Goddard	DNF
27 Stelios Maragkos DNS 38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				7	Joseph	Wood	DNS
38 Stephen Palmer DNS 41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				14	Richard J	Edge	DNS
41 Alice Hall DNS 48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				27	Stelios	Maragkos	DNS
48 Auran Lyonheart DNS 55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				38	Stephen	Palmer	DNS
55 Jack O'Neill DNS 13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				41	Alice	Hall	DNS
13 Sam Wootton DNSA 15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				48	Auran	Lyonheart	DNS
15 Richard Baker DNSA 16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				55	Jack	O'Neill	DNS
16 Matthew Sleath DNSA 23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				13	Sam	Wootton	DNSA
23 Daniel Fleming DNSA 32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				15	Richard	Baker	DNSA
32 Oscar Palmer DNSA 46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				16	Matthew	Sleath	DNSA
46 James Richardson DNSA 49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				23	Daniel	Fleming	DNSA
49 Feisal Oneill DNSA				32	Oscar	Palmer	DNSA
				46	James	Richardson	DNSA
51 Albert Stepien DNSA				49	Feisal	Oneill	DNSA
				51	Albert	Stepien	DNSA